01-03-2002 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/200 101932742 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) ADT Services AG Simplex Time Recorder Co. Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Schwertstrasse 9 Street Address:_ General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Schaffhauserstate: Switzerland CH-820 Corporation-State (Massachusetts) Other __ Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Laryes Laryes No General Partnership____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Merger Assignment Assignment Corporation-State Switzerland Change of Name Security Agreement Other _ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐s Other____ representative designation is attached: Yes 🖳 No Execution Date: January 8, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule B attached See Schedule A attached 75 674468 Additional number(s) attached 🔀 Yes 🖵 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Montgomery W. Smith Name:_ Internal Address: Tyco Healthcare Group LP Street Address: 15 Hampshire Street

pondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
roup LP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$1090.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
et	8. Deposit account number: 190254
Zip: 02048	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

City: Mansfield

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Montgomery W. Smith

Name of Person Signing

December 20, 2001 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 75674468 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01/02/2002 LMUELLER 00000035 190254

ΜA

State:...

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 CH 1050.00 CH

SCHEDULE A U.S. Applications

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
FLASHROUTE	75/674468	05-Apr-1999
ISECURE	76/076579	23-Jun-2000
LIFE ALARM	75/363653	26-Sep-1997
SIMSYNC	75/676642	07-Apr-1999
TRUEALERT	75/367821	03-Oct-1997
WINSTAR ELITE	76/032455	24-Apr-2000

SCHEDULE B U.S. Registrations

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REG. DATE
ATLAS	1541368	30-May-1989
BACPAC	2349006	09-May-2000
BRAVO	2034220	28-Jan-1997
CAMBRIDGE CLOCK	2074659	24-Jun-1997
CONSECUTIVE	2345543	25-Apr-2000
EFORCE	2420059	09-Jan-2001
HERITAGE	1928601	17-Oct-1995
MAPNET II	1672965	21-Jan-1992
MINIPLEX	2480113	21-Aug-2001
PATRIOT	2005005	01-Oct-1996
PEOPLE-PLANNER	1307756	04-Dec-1984
PEOPLE-PLANNER AND DESIGN	1386594	18-Mar-1986
PEOPLE-PLANNER SCHEDULE		
MANAGER	2064755	27-May-1997
PROLOGIC	2386078	12-Sep-2000
S & HOURGLASS DESIGN	1099267	15-Aug-1998
S & HOURGLASS DESIGN (EXPANI	DED) 2231453	16-Mar-1999
SCHEDULE MANAGER PEOPLE-		
PLANNER AND DESIGN	2054624	22-Apr-1997
SIMPLEX	2337448	04-Apr-2000
SIMPLEX	1101276	05-Sep-1998
SIMPLEX & HOURGLASS DESIGN		
(EXPANDED)	2231449	16-Mar-1999
SIMPLEX (AIR RESPIRATORS)	2120128	09-Dec-1997
SIMPLEX (EXPANDED)	2230018	09-Mar-1999
SIMPLEX (MONITORING)	2174443	21-Jul-1998
STARPORT	2241903	27-Apr-1999
STARSAVER	2105458	14-Oct-1997
STARSYNC	1931739	31-Oct-1995
STARTIMER	2164022	09-Jun-1998
STELLAR	1906468	18-Jul-1995
TCT-1000	1909274	01-Aug-1995
TOTALCARE	2040880	25-Feb-1997
TRUE ALIGN	2022487	10-Dec-1996
TRUEALARM	1897411	06-Jun-1995
TRUECARE	2312204	25-Jan-2000
TRUECOM	2151087	14-Apr-1998
TRUESENSE	2184305	25-Aug-1998
TRUEWARE	2030593	14-Jan-1997
WINSTAR	2037358	11 -F eb-1997

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

ADT Services AG

Mark:

FLASHROUTE

Serial No.:

75/674468

Intl. Class:

42

Filing Date:

April 5, 1999

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

ADT Services AG, a Swiss company

Business Address: Schwertstrasse 9

Schaffhausen CH-8200

Switzerland

The above-identified Applicant designates Montgomery W. Smith, Tyco Healthcare Group LP, 15 Hampshire Street, Mansfield, Massachusetts 02048, as its domestic representative upon whom notices of process affecting this application may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

ADT SERVICES AG

Vice President

Dated: 17. December

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Simplex Time Recorder Co., a corporation of Massachusetts (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), has developed, conceived, acquired or otherwise owns certain intellectual property which includes all domestic and foreign trademarks, service marks, trade names, Internet domain names, trade dress, labels, logos and all other names and slogans associated with any products or embodying associated goodwill of the business of ASSIGNOR related to such products, whether or not registered, and any applications or registrations therefore, and any associated goodwill incident thereto, owned by ASSIGNOR (collectively "TRADEMARKS"), including the right to use such TRADEMARKS in regard to products and services in classes not yet utilized but relating to the business of ASSIGNOR, specifically including without limitation, the registrations and applications for registration of the trademarks identified in the Schedule attached hereto:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes to confirm the assignment of its entire interests in such TRADEMARKS to ADT Services AG, a Swiss corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), ASSIGNEE wishes to confirm acceptance of the assignment of such TRADEMARKS and ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE had previously agreed upon the terms of transfer in a mutually-executed PURCHASE AGREEMENT, effective January 8, 2001:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that effective January 8, 2001, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to said TRADEMARKS, including the right to seek and obtain for ASSIGNEE's own benefit injunctive relief, recovery of damages for any past and/or future infringements, including enhanced damages and/or attorneys' fees for willful infringement.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and transfer.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all further papers or instruments required to maintain and enforce said TRADEMARKS which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

THIS Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which shall be deemed one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this assignment to be signed effective on the date set forth above.

ASSIGNOR: SIMPLEX TIME RECORDER CO.

By:

Name: Scott Stevenson

Title: Vice President

ASSIGNEE: ADT SERVICES AG

By:

Name: Stephen Faciszewski

Title: Chief Executive Officer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this assignment to be signed effective on the date set forth above.

Title: Chief Executive Officer

ASSIGNOR: SIMPLEX TIME RECORDER CO.				
Ву:	lest things	.		
Name: Scott	t Stevenson			
Title: Vice	President			
ASSIGNEE: ADT SERVICES AG				
By:				
Name: Stepl	hen Faciszewski			

U.S. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS = ® **ATLAS BACPAC BRAVO**

CAMBRIDGE CLOCK*

CELL CHECK

CENTENNIAL CONSECUTIVE

HERITAGE

LOGICALARM (& HOURGLASS DESIGN)

MAPNET II

MINIPLEX

PATRIOT

PEOPLE-PLANNER SCHEDULE MANAGER*

PEOPLE-PLANNER*

PRACTICALARM

PROLOGIC[®]

SCHEDULE MANAGER PEOPLE-PLANNER (& DESIGN)*

SERVICE MATE

SIMPLEX (S & HOURGLASS DESIGN)**

STARPORT

STARSAVER

STARSYNC

STARTIMER

STELLAR

TCT-1000

TCT-LINK

TOTALCARE

TRUEALARM

TRUEALIGN

TRUECARE

TRUECOM

TRUESENSE

TRUEWARE

ULTRACARE

WINSTAR

*IMB Assigned

**For all current product lines, including service, monitoring and air respirators. Contact MarComm for correct stylistic information.

11/9/00

TRADEMARKS = TM BACNET CARDCARE CELESTRA **EFORCE** FLASHROUTE I.D. NET ISC **ISECURE** LIFE ALARM NT 3000 (Video Identification System) NT 3300 (Security Access Management System) NT 3400 (Security Management Information System) NT 3500 (Intelligent System Controller) QUICK XCHANGE SAFECHECK SECURECHECK SIMSYNC **SMARTSYNC** STARCOM STARSTATION STRNAC SWIS (Simplex Workforce Information Systems) TCT-2000 Software Program@ TIMESTAR TRUE SAFE TRUE SOUND TRUEALERT TRUESENSE WALKTEST WINCOMM WINSTAR ELITE

Page 1